
1st Magill Scout Group - https://sa.scouts.com.au/magill/ 

Magill Venturer Program
Term 2 2025 - Mondays 7pm – 9pm

Wk Date Activity Details
Challenge 
Area

Lead / Assist
Other information and 
Important term dates

1 Mon 28-Apr Cohen Cup prep 1 Cooking cake on a trangia and decorating for Cohen Cup Creative

2 Mon 05-May Cohen Cup prep 2 Gateway designing and Flag making Creative

3 Mon 12-May Cohen Cup prep 3 Packing and Gadgets, Scouts Own Prep
Personal 
Growth

4 Mon 19-May
King Scout Mapping and 
Hike planning

We will map out the journey for your King Scout Award. We wil also have a visit from Micheal 
Woodward regarding the June longweekend hike

Personal 
Growth

5 Mon 26-May Kullari Rovers Kullari Rovers are running a night. More details to follow Community

6 Mon 02-Jun Hike shakedown Bring your hike packs and we will shakedown before the hike on the weekend Outdoors

7 Mon 09-Jun PH - No Venturers

8 Mon 16-Jun TBC

9 Mon 23-Jun Mattress Smuggle Smuggle a mattress from point a to point b without getting caught Outdoors

10 Mon 30-Jun End of Term Activity Movie/Games/Camp Fire night? - TBC Outdoors

Upcoming Branch Activities
See https://sa.myscout.com.au/ for details

Cohen Cup 17-18/05
Landyachting - 24/05
Rockclimb Onkaparinga 31/05
Flinders Ranges Bushwalk 06-09/06
Aroona Ramblers Bushwalk 04/06 

Provide 1st Aid 10/08
Youth MH 1st Aid 28/09

All activities away from our usual meeting place will require a Y4 (Operoo) to be completed. Please advise the VSL if you are unable to make it.
VSL – James Hyder  0409 871 004 | AVSL – Kirsty Stone 0408 517 368 | GL – Colleen Bennett  0417 877 316


